* * NOTICE OF MEETING * * BOARD OF EDUCATION FEBRUARY 26, 2019

The Board of Education of the East Rockaway Union Free School District announces the following meetings for the purpose of conducting business. The meetings will open as follows:

DATE: Tuesday, February 26, 2019

BOARD WORK SESSION

Time: 5:30 pm Location: Conference Room of the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School

BUDGET WORK SESSION

Time: 6:00 pm Location: Conference Room of the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

Time: 7:00 pm Location: East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School Auditorium